Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/10/2023 11:14:17 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $662,107.09
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $662,107.09
$464,605.00 $334,035.66
$12,300.00 $77,144.32
$6,700.00 $16,045.82
$66,510.00 $24,326.49
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$317,025.00 $216,092.64
$867,140.00 $667,644.93
$19,251.00 $20,147.47
$63,097.00 $44,435.39
($43,846.00) ($24,287.92)
($23,034.00) ($29,825.76)
$449,484.59 $449,484.59
$426,450.59 $419,658.83

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($225,844.91)
$0.00
($225,844.91)

$130,569.34
($64,844.32)
($9,345.82)
$42,183.51
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$100,932.36
$199,495.07

$896.47
$18,661.61
$19,558.08

($6,791.76)
$0.00
($6,791.76)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$31,487,822.03
$14,903,745.94
$8,070,455.00
$242,500.00
$54,704,522.97

$24,728,078.54
$5,346,229.50
$3,676,456.38
$6,876,169.75
$2,381,515.69
$5,925,799.66
$1,636,806.33
$3,693,838.28
$54,264,894.13

$3,001,104.34
$2,091,626.00
$909,478.34

$1,349,107.18
$6,817,747.82
$8,166,855.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$19,214,929.21
$6,762,138.97
$7,252,869.41
$461,930.26
$33,691,867.85

$18,319,866.68
$4,121,380.87
$2,825,761.68
$5,167,356.94
$1,439,685.08
$937,613.55
$1,218,610.00
$1,441,216.64
$35,471,491.44

$1,664,787.69
$1,398,048.47
$266,739.22

($1,512,884.37)
$6,817,747.82
$5,304,863.45

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($12,272,892.82)
($8,141,606.97)
($817,585.59)
$219,430.26
($21,012,655.12)

$6,408,211.86
$1,224,848.63
$850,694.70
$1,708,812.81
$941,830.61
$4,988,186.11
$418,196.33
$2,252,621.64
$18,793,402.69

($1,336,316.65)
$693,577.53
($642,739.12)

($2,861,991.55)
$0.00
($2,861,991.55)
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