## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,487,822.03	\$19,214,929.21	(\$12,272,892.82)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,903,745.94	\$6,762,138.97	(\$8,141,606.97)
Local Sources	\$887,952.00	\$662,107.09	(\$225,844.91)	\$8,070,455.00	\$7,252,869.41	(\$817,585.59)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$242,500.00	\$461,930.26	\$219,430.26
Total Revenues:	\$887,952.00	\$662,107.09	(\$225,844.91)	\$54,704,522.97	\$33,691,867.85	(\$21,012,655.12)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$464,605.00	\$334,035.66	\$130,569.34	\$24,728,078.54	\$18,319,866.68	\$6,408,211.86
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$77,144.32	(\$64,844.32)	\$5,346,229.50	\$4,121,380.87	\$1,224,848.63
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$16,045.82	(\$9,345.82)	\$3,676,456.38	\$2,825,761.68	\$850,694.70
Auxiliary Services	\$66,510.00	\$24,326.49	\$42,183.51	\$6,876,169.75	\$5,167,356.94	\$1,708,812.81
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,381,515.69	\$1,439,685.08	\$941,830.61
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,925,799.66	\$937,613.55	\$4,988,186.11
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,636,806.33	\$1,218,610.00	\$418,196.33
Other Expenditures	\$317,025.00	\$216,092.64	\$100,932.36	\$3,693,838.28	\$1,441,216.64	\$2,252,621.64
Total Expenditures:	\$867,140.00	\$667,644.93	\$199,495.07	\$54,264,894.13	\$35,471,491.44	\$18,793,402.69
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$19,251.00	\$20,147.47	\$896.47	\$3,001,104.34	\$1,664,787.69	(\$1,336,316.65)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$44,435.39	\$18,661.61	\$2,091,626.00	\$1,398,048.47	\$693,577.53
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,846.00)	(\$24,287.92)	\$19,558.08	\$909,478.34	\$266,739.22	(\$642,739.12)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$23,034.00)	(\$29,825.76)	(\$6,791.76)	\$1,349,107.18	(\$1,512,884.37)	(\$2,861,991.55)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$449,484.59	\$449,484.59	\$0.00	\$6,817,747.82	\$6,817,747.82	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$426,450.59	\$419,658.83	(\$6,791.76)	\$8,166,855.00	\$5,304,863.45	(\$2,861,991.55)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.